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Ciego de Avila. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Ambos sexos. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005627 100000 563 99535 7733279 77,33

1-4 0,000421 0,001649 99437 164 389363 7633744 76,77

5-9 0,000277 0,001385 99273 138 496050 7244381 72,97

10-14 0,000326 0,001628 99136 161 495308 6748330 68,07

15-19 0,000565 0,002822 98974 279 494230 6253022 63,18

20-24 0,000789 0,003937 98695 389 492582 5758793 58,35

25-29 0,000930 0,004638 98307 456 490484 5266211 53,57

30-34 0,001045 0,005210 97851 510 488080 4775728 48,81

35-39 0,001455 0,007249 97341 706 485079 4287648 44,05

40-44 0,002149 0,010692 96635 1033 480795 3802568 39,35

45-49 0,003244 0,016098 95602 1539 474460 3321773 34,75

50-54 0,005265 0,026008 94063 2446 464661 2847314 30,27

55-59 0,007082 0,034839 91617 3192 450694 2382653 26,01

60-64 0,011697 0,056938 88425 5035 430419 1931959 21,85

65-69 0,017529 0,084196 83390 7021 400539 1501541 18,01

70-74 0,027538 0,129293 76369 9874 358554 1101001 14,42

75-79 0,042589 0,193263 66495 12851 301747 742447 11,17

80-84 0,069726 0,297768 53644 15973 229089 440700 8,22

85 y + 0,128012 1,000000 37670 37670 211612 211612 5,62

 

 

Ciego de Avila. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Hombres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0  0,006334 100000 633 99469 7550897 75,51

1-4 0,000534 0,002091 99367 208 388907 7451428 74,99

5-9 0,000414 0,002070 99159 205 495322 7062521 71,22

10-14 0,000475 0,002375 98954 235 494227 6567200 66,37

15-19 0,000663 0,003310 98719 327 492841 6072973 61,52

20-24 0,001090 0,005434 98392 535 490728 5580132 56,71

25-29 0,001347 0,006715 97857 657 487772 5089404 52,01

30-34 0,001348 0,006720 97200 653 484496 4601631 47,34

35-39 0,001966 0,009783 96547 945 480558 4117135 42,64

40-44 0,002735 0,013589 95602 1299 475016 3636578 38,04

45-49 0,003873 0,019196 94303 1810 467337 3161562 33,53

50-54 0,006386 0,031464 92493 2910 455732 2694224 29,13

55-59 0,008857 0,043393 89583 3887 438900 2238493 24,99

60-64 0,013438 0,065151 85695 5583 415476 1799593 21,00

65-69 0,019969 0,095384 80112 7641 382661 1384117 17,28

70-74 0,029490 0,137845 72471 9990 338749 1001456 13,82

75-79 0,048489 0,217137 62481 13567 279793 662707 10,61

80-84 0,077875 0,326616 48914 15976 205151 382914 7,83

85 y + 0,139529 1,000000 32938 32938 177763 177763 5,40
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Ciego de Avila. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Mujeres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,004847 100000 485 99610 7936727 79,37

1-4 0,000301 0,001178 99515 117 389860 7837117 78,75

5-9 0,000130 0,000652 99398 65 496841 7447257 74,92

10-14 0,000164 0,000821 99333 82 496479 6950416 69,97

15-19 0,000460 0,002297 99252 228 495734 6453938 65,03

20-24 0,000471 0,002352 99024 233 494583 5958204 60,17

25-29 0,000488 0,002437 98791 241 493400 5463621 55,30

30-34 0,000723 0,003608 98550 356 491932 4970221 50,43

35-39 0,000925 0,004615 98195 453 489929 4478289 45,61

40-44 0,001559 0,007766 97741 759 486959 3988360 40,81

45-49 0,002602 0,012934 96982 1254 482020 3501401 36,10

50-54 0,004111 0,020363 95728 1949 474140 3019381 31,54

55-59 0,005382 0,026582 93779 2493 463132 2545242 27,14

60-64 0,009930 0,048529 91286 4430 446147 2082110 22,81

65-69 0,015071 0,072798 86856 6323 419534 1635963 18,84

70-74 0,025485 0,120212 80533 9681 379872 1216429 15,10

75-79 0,036425 0,167609 70852 11875 326022 836557 11,81

80-84 0,061411 0,267157 58976 15756 256568 510535 8,66

85 y + 0,117010 1,000000 43220 43220 253967 253967 5,88
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